DRESS REGULATIONS 2023
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™ s ol s BOWLS NSW
SENIOR INTER ZONE

Bowls shoes are to be clean.
Sentor Inter Zone Sides Champlonships at Lorn Park Bowling Club. SIDES CHAMPIONSHIPS

This event only happens once a year, so take this opportunity to achieve
your goals.

Most of all, “ENJOY YOURSELVES”.

Good Bowling Zone 5.

“Success only comes before
Work in the dictionary”

Vince Lambardi
Green Bay Packers Coach

2020 SENIOR INTER ZONE SIDE

ACCOMMODATION ZONE 5
gs:;ilmﬁgéaal?gl?:(li Highway and Chisholm Road, EAST MAITLAND (G R EATE R W E ST E R N SY D N EY)

Phone : 02 4933 5422

2 SINGLES - Room 14

Bob Lang, Andrew Frater

2 SINGLES - Room 15 2 SINGLES - Room 20

Gary Adnum, Mick Stonham Paul Faorlin, John Bugden

2 SINGLES - Room 16 2 SINGLES - Room 21

John Roach, Mark Langfield Stuart Hutchinson, Tony Thurtell

2 SINGLES - Room 17 2 SINGLES - Room 26

Peter Davis, Danny Quinn Ian Sullivan, Ray Douglas, Phil Lubke

While all care has been attempted in producing this Booklet any comments are to be directed to someone who cares



2023 Bowls NSW Senior Inter Zone Sides Championships

Lorn Park Bowling Club
61 Melrose Street, LORN
Phone : 02 4933 6869

Itinerary

Practice at Lorn Park

Manager’s meeting

Team meeting at Lorn Park

Welcome Dinner at Lorn Park

Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park
Breakfast at Lorn Park

Welcome and calling of the cards

Trial ends

Game 1 Sectional Play v Zone 16

Lunch

Game 2 Sectional Play v Zone 14

Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time

WEDNESDAY 24th MA

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park
Breakfast at Lorn Park

Trial ends

Game 3 Sectional Play v Zone 6

Lunch

Quarter-Final

Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time

THURSDAY 25th MA

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park
Breakfast at Lorn Park

Trial ends

Semi-Final

Lunch

FINAL

Depart for Home — Optional Time

3:00pm - 4.00pm
4.30pm
5.00pm
5.00pm
7.00pm

7.15am
7.45am
8.30am
8.45am
9.00am
12.30pm
1.00pm
5.00pm

7.15am
7.45am
8.30am
8.45am
12.30pm
1.00pm
5.00pm

7.15am
7.45am
8.30am
8.45am
12.30pm
1.00pm
5.00pm

DRAWS AND RESULTS

A Zone 8
B Zone 13
C Zone 11
D Zone 2
A Zone 3
B Zone 9
C Zone 10
D Zone 12
A Zone 16
B Zone 5
C Zone 6
D Zone 14
A Zone 15
B Zone 4
C Zone 7
D Zone 1

ROUND 1 Tuesday 23" May at 8:30 am

Zone 5

Zone 16

Zone 5

Zone 14

ROUND 3 Wednesday 24™ May 8:30 am
Zone 5

Zone 6__

Quarter-Finals Wednesday 24" Ma

Semi-Finals Thursday 25" May 8:30ar

FINAL Thursday 25" Ma




