DRESS REGULATIONS

Zone Shirt / Jacket is to be worn with navy blue trousers / shorts for all matches. Uniforms are to be clean, neat and tidy at all times. Bowls shoes are to be clean.

Congratulations on being selected to represent Zone 5 at the Bowls NSW Senior Inter Zone Sides Championships at Lorn Park Bowling Club.

This event only happens once a year, so take this opportunity to achieve your goals.

Most of all, "ENJOY YOURSELVES".

Good Bowling Zone 5.

"Success only comes before Work in the dictionary"

Vince Lambardi Green Bay Packers Coach

ACCOMMODATION

Molly Morgan Motel

Corner New England Highway and Chisholm Road, EAST MAITLAND

Phone: 02 4933 5422

2 SINGLES – Room 14 Bob Lang, Andrew Frater

2 SINGLES – Room 15 Gary Adnum, Mick Stonham 2 SINGLES – Room 20 Paul Faorlin, John Bugden

2 SINGLES – Room 16 2 SINGLES – Room 21

John Roach, Mark Langfield Stuart Hutchinson, Tony Thurtell

2 SINGLES – Room 17 2 SINGLES – Room 26

Peter Davis, Danny Quinn Ian Sullivan, Ray Douglas, Phil Lubke

While all care has been attempted in producing this Booklet any comments are to be directed to someone who cares

2023 BOWLS NSW SENIOR INTER ZONE SIDES CHAMPIONSHIPS



2020 SENIOR INTER ZONE SIDE

ZONE 5 (GREATER WESTERN SYDNEY)

2023 Bowls NSW Senior Inter Zone Sides Championships

Lorn Park Bowling Club 61 Melrose Street, LORN

Phone: 02 4933 6869

Itinerary

MONDAY 22nd MAY

Practice at Lorn Park	3:00pm - 4.00pm
Manager's meeting	4.30pm
Team meeting at Lorn Park	5.00pm
Welcome Dinner at Lorn Park	5.00pm
Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time	7.00pm

TUESDAY 23rd MAY

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park	7.15am
Breakfast at Lorn Park	7.45am
Welcome and calling of the cards	8.30am
Trial ends	8.45am
Game 1 Sectional Play v Zone 16	9.00am
Lunch	12.30pm
Game 2 Sectional Play v Zone 14	1.00pm
Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time	5.00pm

WEDNESDAY 24th MAY

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park	7.15am
Breakfast at Lorn Park	7.45am
Trial ends	8.30am
Game 3 Sectional Play v Zone 6	8.45am
Lunch	12.30pm
Quarter-Final	1.00pm
Depart for Molly Morgan Motel - Optional Time	5.00pm

THURSDAY 25th MAY

Depart Molly Morgan Motel for Lorn Park	7.15am
Breakfast at Lorn Park	7.45am
Trial ends	8.30am
Semi-Final	8.45am
Lunch	12.30pm
FINAL	1.00pm
Depart for Home – Optional Time	5.00pm

DRAWS AND RESULTS

Section 1	
A	Zone 8
В	Zone 13
C	Zone 11
D	Zone 2
Section 2	
A	Zone 3
В	Zone 9
C	Zone 10
D	Zone 12
Section 3	
A	Zone 16
В	Zone 5
C	Zone 6
D	Zone 14
Section 4	
A	Zone 15
В	Zone 4
C	Zone 7
D	Zone 1

ROUND 1 Tuesday 23 rd May at 8:30 am
Zone 5
Zone 16
ROUND 2 Tuesday 23 rd May 1:00pm
Zone 5
Zone 14
ROUND 3 Wednesday 24th May 8:30 am
Zone 5
Zone 6
Quarter-Finals Wednesday 24th May 1:00pm
Semi-Finals Thursday 25 th May 8:30am
FINAL Thursday 25th May 1:00pm